PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
CONTAINER HANDLER
H1050-1150XD-CH
SERIES
2
DEDICATED CARRIAGE DIMENSIONS
4-1

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H1050XD-CH5 H1150XD-CH5
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5-1 Rated load capacity - extended Q lb kg 82,670 37,500 90,390 41,000
1-5-2 Rated load capacity - retracted lb kg 90,390 41,000 90,390 41,000
1-6-1 Load center distance - extended c in mm 69 1,739 69 1,739
1-6-2 Load center distance - retracted in mm 59 1,509 59 1,509
1-8 Load distance (1) x in mm 35.4 900 35.4 900
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 232 5,900 232 5,900
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) 5 x 9'6" 5 x 9'6"
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) 5 x 8'6" 5 x 8'6"
W
EI
G
H
TS 2-1 Total truck weight without load (2) lb kg 162,950 73,913 169,231 76,762
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 232,114 21,226 105,285 9,628 232,466 27,154 105,445 12,317
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 105,447 57,503 47,830 26,083 105,793 63,438 47,987 28,775
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 18.00 - 25 40PR 18.00 - 25 40PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 18.00 - 25 40PR 18.00 - 25 40PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear (X driven) x 4 / 2 x 4 / 2
3-6 Track width, front b10 in mm 146 3,703 146 3,703
3-7 Track width, rear b11 in mm 120 3,060 120 3,060
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β Degree 6°F / 10°B 6°F / 10°B
4-2 Height, mast lowered (3) h1 in mm 368 9,357 368 9,352
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4-1 Lift height at load center c1, minimum (4) h3 in mm 91 2,303 91 2,303
4-4-2 Lift height at load center c1, maximum (4) h3 in mm 589 14,953 589 14,953
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 681 17,298 681 17,293
4-7 Height, top of operator compartment (closed cab) h6 in mm 183.5 4,660 183.5 4,660
4-7-1 Height, top of operator compartment (closed cab w/o A/C) in mm 185.2 4,703 185.2 4,703.0 4,703 4,758
4-7-2 Height, top of operator compartment (closed cab w A/C) in mm 187.3 4,758 187.3 4,758
4-7-3 Height, top of operator compartment ( w strobe light) in mm 188.2 4,780 188.2 4,780
4-7-4 Height, top of operator compartment (closed cab w work lights) in mm 190.5 4,839 190.5 4,839
4-7-5 Height, top of operator compartment (closed cab w A/C and strobe light) in mm 188.2 4,780 188.2 4,780
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (5) h7 in mm 138.8 3,525 138.8 3,525
4-17 Overhang in mm 43 1,093 43 1,093
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 421 10,698 421 10,698
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 in mm 314 7,968 314 7,968
4-21 Overall width across all of truck b1/b2 in mm 165 4,200 165 4,200
4-23 Carriage spreader Type MPS Gantry MPS Gantry
4-24-1 Spreader width, retracted b3 in mm 240 6,100 240 6,100
4-24-2 Spreader width, extended in mm 480 12,200 480 12,200
4-28 Reach distance l4 in mm +/- 9.1 +/- 230 +/- 9.1 +/- 230
4-30 Reach lateral from vehicle center line b8 in mm +/- 15.7 +/- 400 +/- 15.7 +/- 400
4-31 Ground clearance, below mast - laden m1 in mm 14.1 358 14.1 357
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 13.0 329 12.9 328

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H1150XD-CH6 H1150XD-CH6
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5-1 Rated load capacity - extended Q lb kg 81,600 37,000 81,600 37,000
1-5-2 Rated load capacity - retracted lb kg 81,600 37,000 81,600 37,000
1-6-1 Load center distance - extended c in mm 69 1,739 69 1,739
1-6-2 Load center distance - retracted in mm 59 1,509 59 1,509
1-8 Load distance (1) x in mm 35.4 900 35.4 900
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 232 5,900 232 5,900
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) 6 x 9'6" 6 x 9'6"
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) 6 x 8'6" 6 x 8'6"
W
EI
G
H
TS 2-1 Total truck weight without load (2) lb kg 175,830 79,755 177,898 80,693
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 239,541 26,683 108,654 12,103 240,915 27,373 109,277 12,416
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 112,868 62,962 51,196 28,559 114,246 63,652 51,821 28,872
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 18.00 - 25 40PR 18.00 - 33 40PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 18.00 - 25 40PR 18.00 - 33 40PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear (X driven) x 4 / 2 x 4 / 2
3-6 Track width, front b10 in mm 173 4,400 173 4,400
3-7 Track width, rear b11 in mm 120 3,060 120 3,060
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β Degree 6°F / 10°B 6°F / 8°B
4-2 Height, mast lowered (3) h1 in mm 425 10,802 429 10,895
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4-1 Lift height at load center c1, minimum (4) h3 in mm 91 2,303 91 2,303
4-4-2 Lift height at load center c1, maximum (4) h3 in mm 703 17,853 703 17,853
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 795 20,193 799 20,286
4-7 Height, top of operator compartment (closed cab) h6 in mm 183.5 4,660 187.0 4,750
4-7-1 Height, top of operator compartment (closed cab w/o A/C) in mm 185.2 4,703.0 4,703 4,758 188.7 4,793.0 4,793 4,848
4-7-2 Height, top of operator compartment (closed cab w A/C) in mm 187.3 4,758 190.9 4,848
4-7-3 Height, top of operator compartment ( w strobe light) in mm 188.2 4,780 191.8 4,872
4-7-4 Height, top of operator compartment (closed cab w work lights) in mm 190.5 4,839 194.1 4,931
4-7-5 Height, top of operator compartment (closed cab w A/C and strobe light) in mm 188.2 4,780 191.8 4,872
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (5) h7 in mm 138.8 3,525 142.3 3,615
4-17 Overhang in mm 43 1,093 43 1,093
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 421 10,698 421 10,698
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 in mm 314 7,968 314 7,968
4-21 Overall width across all of truck b1/b2 in mm 193 4,900 193 4,900
4-23 Carriage spreader Type MPS Gantry MPS Gantry
4-24-1 Spreader width, retracted b3 in mm 240 6,100 240 6,100
4-24-2 Spreader width, extended in mm 480 12,200 480 12,200
4-28 Reach distance l4 in mm +/- 9.1 +/- 230 +/- 9.1 +/- 230
4-30 Reach lateral from vehicle center line b8 in mm +/- 15.7 +/- 400 +/- 15.7 +/- 400
4-31 Ground clearance, below mast - laden m1 in mm 14.1 357 17.8 452
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 12.9 328 16.7 423

ER
AL 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H1050-H1150XD-CH H1050-1150XD-CH
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
EN
G
IN
E
7-1 Engine Manufacturer / model Cummins / X12 Cummins / X12
7-1a EPA / CE Compliance Tier 3 / Stage IIIA Tier 4 / Stage V
7-2 Engine power output - rated hp kW 335@2,100 250@2,100 355@2,000 265@2,000
7-2-1 Engine power output - peak hp kW 370@1,800 276@1,800 380@1,700 283@1,700
7-3-1 Engine torque @ rpm (1/min) lb-ft N-m 1,235@1500 1,674@1500 1,374@ 1,400 1,862@ 1,400
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / in3 # / cm3 6 / 720 6 / 11,800 6 / 720 6 / 11,800
x Turbocharger Type Wastegate, water-cooled Wastegate, water-cooled
7-8 Alternator output Amps 110 120
7-9 Electrical system voltage Volts 24 24
7-10 Battery voltage, rated capacity V /Ah 24 / 102 24 / 102
D
R
IV
E
8-0 Drive control / transmission Type Powershift Transmission Powershift Transmission
8-1 Type of drive unit Type Torque Converter Torque Converter
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type Dana Spicer Off-Highway TE-30 Dana Spicer Off-Highway TE-30
8-2-1 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 5 / 3 5 / 3
8-3 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type Kessler D102 Kessler D102
8-4 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-5 Parking brake Type Spring apply, dry disc on drive axle Spring apply, dry disc on drive axle
SP
R
EA
D
ER
9-1 Spreader manufacturer /type Type ELME / 818 Gantry Top Lift ELME / 818 Gantry Top Lift
9-2 Pile slope type Type Mechanical Pile Slope Mechanical Pile Slope
9-3 Size of containers ft ISO 20' - 40' ISO 20' - 40'
9-4 Side shift in mm +/- 15.7 +/- 400 +/- 15.7 +/- 400
9-5 Pile slope spreader Degrees +/- 2.5 +/- 2.5
9-6 Rotation angle Degrees +/- 3.0 +/- 3.0
9-7 Longitudinal adjustment in mm +/- 9.4 +/- 240 +/- 9.4 +/- 240
9-8 Telescoping time, extend / retract seconds 12 / 12 12 / 12
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments psi bar 2,031 140 2,031 140
10-2 Oil volume for attachments gpm i/min 23 90 23 90
10-3 Hydraulic oil tank capacity, H1050 / H1150 gal l 163 625 189 725 163 625 189 725
10-4 Fuel tank capacity gal l 222 855 222 855
10-4-1 DEF tank capacity gal l N/A 24 92
10-5 Steering design Type Hydrostatic Hydrostatic
10-6 Number of steering rotation # 6.0 6.0
10-7 Sound pressure level at driver’s seat LwAZ dB (A) 74 74
10-7-1 Sound pressure level at driver’s seat LwAZ dB 109 109
NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of  the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well as the nature and condition of  the operating area. Inform your dealer